Payable
Minmet Trust 8,719
Mineral Estates Limited 2,592
Hydromet Corporation Debenture Nominees Pty Limited 1,354
 12,665

32 Subsequent events
There has not arisen in the interval between the end of the financial year and the date of this report any item, transaction or event
of a material and unusual nature likely, in the opinion of the directors of the Company, to affect significantly the operations of the
consolidated entity, the results of those operations, or the state of affairs of the consolidated entity, in the future financial years.

 68

Hydromet Corporation Limited and its controlled entities June 2006 annual financial report

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
33 Explanation of transition to AIFRSs
Reconciliation of equity

 Consolidated

Previous
GAAP

Correction
of previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to AIFRSs

AIFRSs

Previous
GAAP

Correction
of previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to AIFRSs

AIFRSs

In thousands of AUD Note   1 July 2004 30 June 2005

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  1,262 - - 1,262 3,442 - - 3,442
Trade and other receivables  3,315 - - 3,315 2,809 - - 2,809
Inventories  200 - - 200 2,621 - - 2,621

Total current assets  4,777 - - 4,777 8,872 - - 8,872

Property, plant & equipment b,c,d,f 8,364 - (1,979) 6,385 8,182 - (1,172) 7,010
Intangible assets e 965 - - 965 792 - 244 1,036

Total non-current assets  9,329 - (1,979) 7,350 8,974 - (928) 8,046

Total assets  14,106 - (1,979) 12,127 17,846 - (928) 16,918

Liabilities
Trade and other payables  1,698 - - 1,698 4,069 - - 4,069
Interest bearing loans and borrowings  73 - - 73 754 - - 754
Employee benefits i 368 (183) - 185 442 (116) - 326
Provisions  535 - - 535 502 - - 502

Total current liabilities  2,674 (183) - 2,491 5,767 (116) - 5,651

Interest bearing loans and borrowings h 2,681 - (29) 2,652 526 - (7) 519
Employee benefits  118 - - 118 99 - - 99
Provisions g 560 - 215 775 560 - 215 775
Total non-current liabilities  3,359 - 186 3,545 1,185 - 208 1,393

Total liabilities  6,033 (183) 186 6,036 6,952 (116) 208 7,044

Net assets  8,073 183 (2,165) 6,091 10,894 116 (1,136) 9,874

Equity
Issued capital  63,200 - - 63,200 64,000 - - 64,000
Reserves  506 - (506) - 506 - (506) -
Retained earnings l (55,633) 183 (1,659) (57,109) (53,612) 116 (630) (54,126)

Total equity attributable to equity
holders of the parent

8,073

183

(2,165)

6,091

10,894

116

(1,136)

9,874

 69

Hydromet Corporation Limited and its controlled entities June 2006 annual financial report

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
33 Explanation of transition to AIFRSs
Reconciliation of equity (continued)

 The Company

Previous
GAAP

Correction
of previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to AIFRSs

AIFRSs

Previous
GAAP

Correction
of previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to AIFRSs

AIFRSs

In thousands of AUD Note 1 July 2004 30 June 2005

Assets
Cash and cash equivalents  708 - - 708 3,079 - - 3,079
Trade and other receivables  1,020 - - 1020 532 - - 532
Inventories  4 - - 4 1 - - 1

Total current assets  1,732 - - 1,732 3,612 - - 3,612

Loans to controlled entities j 7,023 - (1,799) 5,224 8,794 - (598) 8,196
Other investments j 3,525 - 169 3,694 6,458 - 170 6,628
Property, plant & equipment b,c,d,f 263 - - 263 309 - - 309

Total non-current assets  10,811 - (1,630) 9,181 15,561 - (428) 15,133

Total assets  12,543 - (1,630) 10,913 19,173 - (428) 18,745

Liabilities
Trade and other payables  573 - - 573 579 - - 579
Interest bearing loans and borrowings  60 - - 60 35 - - 35
Employee benefits i 165 (127) - 38 218 (60) - 158

Total current liabilities  798 (127) - 671 832 (60) - 772

Interest bearing loans and borrowings  855 - - 855 90 - - 90
Loans from controlled entities  6,048 - - 6,048 10,263 - - 10,263
Employee benefits  61 - - 61 52 - - 52
Provisions g - - 15 15 - - 15 15

Total non-current liabilities  6,964 - 15 6,979 10,405 - 15 10,420

Total liabilities  7,762 (127) 15 7,650 11,237 (60) 15 11,192

Net assets  4,781 127 (1,645) 3,263 7,936 60 (443) 7,553

Equity
Issued capital  63,200 - - 63,200 64,000 - - 64,000
Reserves  150 - (150) - 150 - (150) -
Retained earnings l (58,569) 127 (1,495) (59,937) (56,214) 60 (293) (56,447)

Total equity attributable to equity
holders of the parent

4,781

127

(1,645)

3,263

7,936

60

(443)

7,553

 70

Hydromet Corporation Limited and its controlled entities June 2006 annual financial report

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
33 Explanation of transition to AIFRSs (continued)
As stated in significant accounting policies note 1(a), these are the consolidated entity’s first consolidated financial
statements prepared in accordance with AIFRSs.

The policies set out in the significant accounting policies section of this report have been applied in preparing the

[…]

Correction of previous GAAP
Provision for sick leave i (183) (116) (127) (60)
Total adjustment to equity attributable
to equity holders of the parent

1,476

514

1,368

233

(m) Explanation of material adjustments to the cash flow statement for 2005

There were no material differences between the cash flow statement presented under AIFRSs and the cash flow
statement presented under previous GAAP.

 73

Hydromet Corporation Limited and its controlled entities June 2006 annual financial report

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
33 Explanation of transition to AIFRSs (continued)
Reconciliation of profit for 2005

  Consolidated The Company
In thousands of AUD

 Note

Previous
GAAP

Correction
of previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to AIFRSs

AIFRS

Previous
GAAP

Correction
of previous

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to AIFRSs

AIFRS

Revenue from sales of
goods

8,951

-

-

8,951

-

-

-

   -

Revenue from rendering
of services

7,274

-

-
7,274

1,641

-

-
   1,641

Total revenue  16,225 - - 16,225 1,641 - -   1,641

Other income d 191 - (3) 188 163 - -   163
Changes in inventories of
finishing goods & WIP

2,427

-

-

2,427

-

-

-

-

Raw materials and
consumables used

(5,324)

-

   -

(5,324)

(187)

-

-

(187)

Direct production costs  (5,154) - - (5,154) (1,108) - - (1,108)
Employee expenses i (3,520) (66) - (3,586) (1,279) (67) - (1,346)
Depreciation and
amortisation expenses

e,f

(1,433)

-

1,052

(381)

(79)

-

-

(79)

Write back of
intercompany loans and
investments

j

-

-

-

-

3,909

-

1,202

   5,111
Consultants and
professional services

(348)

-

-

(348)

(294)

-

-

(294)

Insurance expenses  (235) - - (235) (84) - - (84)
Property rental and site
costs

(65)

-

-

(65)

(21)

-

-

(21)

Other expenses d (513) - 3 (510) (269) - - (269)
Results from operating
activities

   2,251

(66)

1,052

3,237

2,392

(67)

1,202

 3,527

Financial income   91 - - 91 72 - - 72
Financial expenses h (269) - (22) (291) (57) - - (57)

(Loss)/profit before tax   2,073 (66) 1,030 3,037 2,407 (67) 1,202 3,542

Income tax expense  (52) - - (52) (52) - - (52)
Profit for the period
Attributable to Equity
holders of the parent

2,021

(66)

1,030

2,985

2,355

(67)

1,202

  3,490

Basic and diluted earnings
per share from continuing
operations (AUD)

0.713

(cents)

1.052

(cents)

 74

Hydromet Corporation Limited and its controlled entities June 2006 annual financial report

Directors’ declaration

1 In the opinion of the Directors of Hydromet Corporation Limited (‘the Company’):

 (a) the financial statements and notes and remuneration disclosures that are contained in sections 4.3.1, 4.3.2 and